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ÛúÓ̄ Ö®Öß †Ö‹ÝÖß, ¾ÖÆü ¸üÖê•ÖÝÖÖ¸ü ²ÖÓ¤ü Ûú¸ü®Öê Ûúß •ÖÝÖÆü ˆÃÖÛúÖê †Öî̧ ü ²ÖœÍÖ¾ÖÖ ¤êü®Öê Ûêú ×»Ö‹ †Ö‹ÝÖß,

‡ÃÖ×»Ö‹ ‹êÃÖÖ ¯ÖÎμÖÖÃÖ ÆüÖêÝÖÖ ×Ûú ³Ö×¾ÖÂμÖ ´ÖêÓ ‡ÃÖ´ÖêÓ †Öî̧ ü •μÖÖ¤üÖ »ÖÖêÝÖ ÛúÖ´Ö Ûú ȩ̂üÓ…

DR. SASMIT PATRA: Sir, I would like to know from the hon. Minister as to why we are not providing the Numligarh Refineries Limited to a strategic buyer.

Instead, we are transferring the management control to a Central Public Sector Enterprise. Is there a specific reason behind?

SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR: Sir, it is a very relevant question. NRL is a separate and legal entity. If you look at the Kochi Refinery, it is an integral part of BPCL whereas this is a subsidiary. Because of geo-strategic location and the expansion plan of the NRL where an investment of `22,000 crore will go in, it is going to further enhance its production. Due to geo-strategic location, it is important for India and that is why it has been given to a CPSE. The option is that.

SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN: Sir, can I add a sentence?

MR. CHAIRMAN: Yes, please. The Cabinet Minister always has a right to add.

SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN: Thank you, Sir. The question is very relevant. Here, the crude of Oil India Limited or the Assam crude is essentially refined in the NML. Because there is a logistical and scaling up provision also, it has to go through that refinery and that is one of the considerations. More importantly, it is a part of the Assam Accord. So, we want to respect that sentiment.

DR. L. HANUMANTHAIAH: Sir, due to a change in the ownership after privatisation, is there a job loss in the company? Would the benefits, which the employees are getting, continue even after the change of ownership?

ÁÖß †®Öã̧ üÖÝÖ ØÃÖÆü šüÖÛãú¸ü: ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ •Öß, ´Öï ‡ÃÖÛúÖ ˆ¢Ö¸ü ¯ÖÆü»Öê Æüß ¤êü “ÖãÛúÖ ÆæÑü…

MR. CHAIRMAN: Next Question.

ÃÖ ü̧ÛúÖ ü̧ß ÛúÖμÖÖÔ»ÖμÖÖêÓ «üÖ ü̧Ö ¾ÖÖÆü®ÖÖêÓ ÛúÖê ×Ûú ü̧Ö‹ ¯Ö ü̧ ×»ÖμÖÖ •ÖÖ®ÖÖ

*231. ÁÖß´ÖŸÖß ×¾Ö¯»Ö¾Ö šüÖÛúã̧ : ŒμÖÖ ×¾Ö¢Ö ´ÖÓ¡Öß μÖÆü ²ÖŸÖÖ®Öê Ûúß Ûéú¯ÖÖ Ûú ȩ̂üÓÝÖê ×Ûú:

(Ûú) ŒμÖÖ μÖÆü ÃÖ“Ö Æüî ×Ûú ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸ü Ûêú ×¾Ö×³Ö®®Ö ´ÖÓ¡ÖÖ»ÖμÖÖêÓ/×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖÖêÓ/†¬Öß®ÖÃ£Ö ÃÖÓÃ£ÖÖ®ÖÖêÓ ´ÖêÓ

×¾Ö×³Ö®®Ö ™Òî¾Ö»Ö ‹•Öê×®ÃÖμÖÖêÓ ÃÖê ¾ÖÖÆü®Ö ×Ûú ü̧ÖμÖê ¯Ö ü̧ ×»ÖμÖê •ÖÖŸÖê ÆüîÓ?
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(ÜÖ) μÖ×¤ü ÆüÖÓ, ŸÖÖê ŸÖŸÃÖÓ²ÖÓ¬Öß ²μÖÖî̧ üÖ ŒμÖÖ Æüî;

(ÝÖ) ŒμÖÖ μÖÆü ³Öß ÃÖ“Ö Æüî ×Ûú ´ÖÓ¡Ö»ÖμÖÖêÓ/×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖÖêÓ/†¬Öß®ÖÃ£Ö ÃÖÓÃ£ÖÖ®ÖÖêÓ «üÖ¸üÖ ×Ûú¸üÖμÖê ¯Ö¸ü ×»Ö‹

ÝÖ‹ ¾ÖÖÆü®ÖÖêÓ ´ÖêÓ ÃÖê †×¬ÖÛúŸÖ¸ü ¾ÖÖÆü®Ö ¾μÖÖ¾ÖÃÖÖ×μÖÛú ¯ÖÎμÖÖêÝÖ Ûêú ×»Ö‹ †×¬ÖÛéúŸÖ ®ÖÆüßÓ Æüî, ×•ÖÃÖÃÖê ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸ü ÛúÖê ¯ÖÎ×ŸÖ ´ÖÖÆü ¸üÖ•ÖÃ¾Ö Ûêú ºþ¯Ö ´ÖêÓ ‹Ûú ²Ö›Íß ¬Ö®Ö¸üÖ×¿Ö Ûúß ÆüÖ×®Ö ÆüÖê ¸üÆüß Æüî; †Öî̧ ü (‘Ö) μÖ×¤ü ÆüÖÓ, ŸÖÖê ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸ü ‡ÃÖ ³ÖÎÂ™üÖ“ÖÖ¸ü ÛúÖê ÃÖ´ÖÖ¯ŸÖ Ûú¸ü®Öê Ûêú ×»Ö‹ ŒμÖÖ ÛúÖμÖÔ¾ÖÖÆüß

×ÛúμÖê •ÖÖ®Öê Ûêú ²ÖÖ ȩ̂ü ´ÖêÓ ×¾Ö“ÖÖ¸ü Ûú¸ü ¸üÆüß Æüî?

×¾Ö¢Ö ´ÖÓ¡ÖÖ»ÖμÖ ´Öë ¸üÖ•μÖ ´ÖÓ¡Öß (ÁÖß †®Öã̧ üÖÝÖ ØÃÖÆü šüÖÛãú¸ü): (Ûú) ÃÖê (‘Ö) ‹Ûú ×¾Ö¾Ö¸üÞÖ ÃÖ¤ü®Ö

¯Ö™ü»Ö ¯Ö¸ü ¸üÜÖÖ •ÖÖŸÖÖ Æüî…

×¾Ö¾Ö¸üÞÖ

(Ûú) †Öî̧ ü (ÜÖ) •Öß, ÆüÖÓ… μÖÆü ÃÖ“Ö Æüî ×Ûú ´ÖÓ¡ÖÖ»ÖμÖ/×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖ/†¬Öß®ÖÃ£Ö ÃÖÓÃ£ÖÖ‹Ó ×¾Ö×³Ö®®Ö †Öˆ™üÃÖÖêÃÖÔ

‹•ÖêÓ×ÃÖμÖÖêÓ ÃÖê ¾ÖÖÆü®Ö ×Ûú¸üÖ‹ ¯Ö¸ü »ÖêŸÖß ÆüîÓ… “ÖæÓ×Ûú ÃÖ³Öß ´ÖÓ¡ÖÖ»ÖμÖ/×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖ †¯Ö®Öß-†¯Ö®Öß ÛúÖμÖÖÔŸ´ÖÛú

•Öºþ¸üŸÖÖêÓ Ûêú †®ÖãÃÖÖ¸ü †Öˆ™üÃÖÖêÃ›Ôü ¾ÖÖÆü®Ö ×Ûú¸üÖ‹ ¯Ö¸ü »ÖêŸÖê ÆüîÓ, ‡ÃÖ×»Ö‹ ×¾Ö¢Ö ´ÖÓ¡ÖÖ»ÖμÖ «üÖ¸üÖ ‡ÃÖ ÃÖÓ²ÖÓ¬Ö ´ÖêÓ Ûêú®¤üÎßμÖ ŸÖÖî̧ ü ¯Ö¸ü ÛúÖê‡Ô ›üÖ™üÖ ®ÖÆüßÓ ¸üÜÖÖ •ÖÖŸÖÖ Æüî…

(ÝÖ) †Öî̧ ü (‘Ö) ÃÖÖ´ÖÖ®μÖ ×¾Ö¢ÖßμÖ ×®ÖμÖ´ÖÖ¾Ö»Öß, 2017 Ûêú ×®ÖμÖ´Ö 149 Ûêú †®ÖãÃÖÖ¸ü, ´ÖÓ¡ÖÖ»ÖμÖÖêÓ/

×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖÖêÓ «üÖ¸üÖ ´ÖÖ»Ö †Öî̧ ü ÃÖê¾ÖÖ†ÖêÓ ÛúÖ ¯ÖÎÖ¯ÖÞÖ (×•Ö®Ö´ÖêÓ ¾ÖÖÆü®ÖÖêÓ ÛúÖ ×Ûú¸üÖ‹ ¯Ö¸ü ×»ÖμÖÖ •ÖÖ®ÖÖ ³Öß

¿ÖÖ×´Ö»Ö Æüî) †×®Ö¾ÖÖμÖÔŸÖ„ ÝÖ¾Ö®ÖỐ Öê®™ü ‡Ô-´ÖÖÛêúÔ™ü ¯»ÖêÃÖ (•Öî́ Ö) Ûêú ´ÖÖ¬μÖ´Ö ÃÖê Ûú¸ü®ÖÖ ÆüÖêŸÖÖ Æüî ×•ÖÃÖÛúÖ

ˆ§üê¿μÖ »ÖÖêÛú ¯ÖÎÖ¯ÖÞÖ ´ÖêÓ ¯ÖÖ¸ü¤ü×¿ÖÔŸÖÖ †Öî̧ ü ¤üõÖŸÖÖ ²ÖœÍÖ®ÖÖ Æüî… ‡ÃÖÛêú †»ÖÖ¾ÖÖ, •Öî́ Ö Ûúß ¾ÖÖÆü®ÖÖêÓ ÛúÖê

×Ûú¸üÖ‹ ¯Ö¸ü ×»Ö‹ •ÖÖ®Öê Ûúß ¿ÖŸÖÖêÓÔ Ûêú †®ÖãÃÖÖ¸ü ×Ûú¸üÖ‹ ¯Ö¸ü ×»Ö‹ •ÖÖ®Öê ¾ÖÖ»Öê ¾ÖÖÆü®Ö, ¾μÖÖ¾ÖÃÖÖ×μÖÛú

¾ÖÖÆü®ÖÖêÓ Ûêú ŸÖÖî̧ ü ¯Ö¸ü ˆÃÖß ¸üÖ•μÖ ´ÖêÓ ¸ü×•ÖÃ™ü›üÔ ÆüÖê®Öê “ÖÖ×Æü‹ ×•ÖÃÖ´ÖêÓ ˆ®ÖÛúß ÃÖê¾ÖÖ‹Ó ´ÖÖÓÝÖß ÝÖ‡Ô ÆüîÓ…

Hiring of vehicles by Government offices

†*231. SHRIMATI VIPLOVE THAKUR: Will the Minister of FINANCE be

pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that various Ministries/Departments/Subordinate

Institutions of Government hire vehicles from different travel agencies;

(b) if so, the detail thereof;

(c) whether it is also a fact that most of the vehicles hired by Ministries/

Departments/Subordinate Institutions are not authorised for commercial use thus causing a huge loss of revenue per month to Government; and

†Original notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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(d) if so, action Government is considering to prevent such a corruption?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ANURAG

SINGH THAKUR): (a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) and (b) Yes, Sir. It is fact that Ministries/Departments/Subordinate

Institutions hire vehicles from various outsource agencies. As all Ministries/

Departments are hiring outsourced vehicles according to their respective functional requirements, no centralized data is maintained by Ministry of Finance in this regard.

(c) and (d) As per General Financial Rules 2017, Rule 149 the procurement of Goods and Services (including hiring of vehicles) by Ministries/Departments is mandatorily to be made through Government e-Marketplace (GeM) which aims to enhance transparency and efficiency in public procurement. Further, as per GeM terms and conditions for hiring of vehicles, the vehicles to be hired should be registered as a commercial vehicle in the same State as the service is requested in.

ÁÖß´ÖŸÖß ×¾Ö¯»Öã¾Ö šüÖÛúã̧ ü: ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ •Öß, ´ÖÓ¡Öß •Öß ®Öê •ÖÖê •Ö¾ÖÖ²Ö ×¤üμÖÖ Æüî, ˆÃÖ´ÖêÓ ‡®ÆüÖêÓ®Öê ÛúÆüÖ Æüî ×Ûú ÛúÖê‡Ô ›êü™üÖ ®ÖÆüßÓ ¸üÜÖÖ ÝÖμÖÖ Æüî… ´ÖîÓ μÖÆü •ÖÖ®Ö®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖß ÆüæÓ ×Ûú μÖê ¯ÖÎÖ‡¾Öê™ü ÝÖÖ×›ÍμÖÖêÓ Ûêú

×»Ö‹ •ÖÖê ×¸ü×Œ¾Ö×•ÌÖ¿Ö®Ö ¤êüŸÖê ÆüîÓ - ÃÖ¸ü, •ÖÖê ×´Ö×®ÖÃ™Òß•ÌÖ ÆüîÓ, ŒμÖÖ ¾Öê †¯Ö®Öß ×¸ü×Œ¾Ö×•ÌÖ¿Ö®Ö ´ÖêÓ μÖÆü

²ÖŸÖÖŸÖß ÆüîÓ ×Ûú ˆ®ÖÛúÖê ×ÛúŸÖ®Öß ÝÖÖ×›ÍμÖÖÑ “ÖÖ×Æü‹? ´ÖîÓ •ÖÖ®Ö®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖß ÆüæÓ ×Ûú •ÖÖê ˆ®ÖÛúß need ÆüÖêŸÖß Æüî, ŒμÖÖ ˆÃÖÃÖê •μÖÖ¤üÖ ÝÖÖ×›ÍμÖÖÑ »Öß •ÖÖŸÖß ÆüîÓ ‹¾ÖÓ ŒμÖÖ ×›ü¯ÖÖ™üỐ ÖêÓ™üËÃÖ ´ÖêÓ ‡ÃÖÛúÖ ÛúÖê‡Ô ²μÖÖȩ̂ üÖ ¸üÜÖÖ

ÝÖμÖÖ Æüî?

ÁÖß †®Öã̧ üÖÝÖ ×ÃÖÓÆü šüÖÛúã̧ ü: ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ •Öß, ŒμÖÖêÓ×Ûú ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßμÖ ÃÖ¤üÃμÖÖ ´Öȩ̂ êü ÝÖéÆü ¯ÖÎ¤êü¿Ö ×Æü´ÖÖ“Ö»Ö

¯ÖÎ¤êü¿Ö ÃÖê †ÖŸÖß ÆüîÓ, ‡ÃÖ×»Ö‹ ´Öã—Öê ‡®ÆêüÓ £ÖÖê›ÍÖ ×¾ÖÃŸÖÖ ü̧ ÃÖê ˆ¢Ö ü̧ ¤êü®ÖÖ ¯Ö›ÍêÝÖÖ… Sir, this Government e-Marketplace is the idea of Shri Narendra Modi to bring in more transparency into the system. That is why, to facilitate the online procurements for the common use of goods and services, this has been put in place. What has been the achievement so far? Sir, the key highlights of Government e-Marketplace are that the number of buyers...

MR. CHAIRMAN: You have already given it in the answer.

ÁÖß †®Öã̧ üÖÝÖ ×ÃÖÓÆü šüÖÛúã̧ ü: ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ •Öß, μÖÆü ²μÖÖȩ̂ üÖ †Ö®ÃÖ¸ü ´ÖêÓ ¯Öæ̧ üÖ ®ÖÆüßÓ Æüî… I will take just thirty seconds. The number of buyer organisations is 40,960; the number of
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sellers and service providers is 3,06,619; the number of products is 15,60,076; the number of services provided is 20,619; the number of orders placed is 28,55,597;

the transaction value is `40,432 crore. As far as your question is concerned, Madam, this brings in more transparency. Only those companies which are registered locally and have the commercial numbers for the vehicles are being taken under this.

MR. CHAIRMAN: The second supplementary question.

SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR: Sir, the demand is...

MR. CHAIRMAN: Thakurji, you have to keep in mind what I said. You have

given an exhaustive reply. Still she asked...

SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR: Sir, the demand is given by the Departments in the allocated Budget.

ÁÖß´ÖŸÖß ×¾Ö¯»Ö¾Ö šüÖÛúã̧ ü: ÃÖ¸ü, ´ÖîÓ ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßμÖ ´ÖÓ¡Öß •Öß ÃÖê ÛúÆü®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖß ÆüæÑ ×Ûú commercial vehicles ÛúÖ •ÖÖê ™üîŒÃÖ Æüî, ¾ÖÆü •μÖÖ¤üÖ ÆüÖêŸÖÖ Æüî… Ûú‡Ô •ÖÝÖÆü ‡ÃÖÛúÖ •ÖÖê misuse ÆüÖêŸÖÖ Æüî, private ŸÖÖî̧ ü ÃÖê ³Öß ÆüÖêŸÖÖ Æüî †Öî̧ ü Æü´ÖêÓ revenue ÛúÖ loss ŸÖÖ Æüî, ŒμÖÖ ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßμÖ ´ÖÓ¡Öß •Öß ‡ÃÖ

²ÖÖŸÖ ÃÖê †¾ÖÝÖŸÖ ÆüîÓ?

ÁÖß †®Öã̧ üÖÝÖ ×ÃÖÓÆü šüÖÛúã̧ ü: ÃÖ¸ü, ‡ÃÖÃÖê ÛúÖ´Ö Ûú¸ü®Öê ¾ÖÖ»ÖÖ ³Öß †¾ÖÝÖŸÖ Æüî †Öî̧ ü Æü´Ö ³Öß

†¾ÖÝÖŸÖ ÆüîÓ… »ÖÖêÝÖ ™üîŒÃÖ Ûúß “ÖÖȩ̂ üß ®Ö Ûú ȩ̂üÓ, ŸÖÖê •μÖÖ¤üÖ †“”ûÖ Æüî, ŒμÖÖêÓ×Ûú μÖÆüÖÑ ¯Ö¸ü commercial vehicles Ûêú number plate ÛúÖ •ÖÖê registration ÆüÖêÝÖÖ, ‡ÃÖ´Öë Ûêú¾Ö»Ö ˆ®Æüà ÛúÖê »Öê®Öê Ûúß

²ÖÖŸÖ ¸üÜÖß ÝÖ‡Ô Æîü… ˆÃÖÛúß •ÖÖê guidelines Æïü, ˆ®Ö´Öë μÖÆü ²Ö›ÌüÖ clearly specified Æîü… •ÖÖê departments Government e-Marketplace ¯Ö¸ü •ÖÖÛú¸ü vehicles hire Ûú¸üŸÖê Æïü, ˆ®Ö´Öë competition ÆüÖêŸÖÖ Æîü †Öî̧ ü reverse bidding ŸÖÛú ÆüÖêŸÖß Æîü…

ÁÖß ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ: ¯ÖÏ¿®Ö ÃÖÓÜμÖÖ 232.

Data on female foeticides

*232. SHRI NARESH GUJRAL: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is planning to conduct any nationwide survey to maintain gender-wise data of foeticides, if so, the details thereof;

(b) the steps taken by Government to check the implementation of the
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